

Chocolate Letterbox Gift Ingredients:

Butterscotch Chocolate Truffles

Milk Chocolate 54.29% (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Filling (Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Butterscotch Flavouring), Decoration 2.28% (Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Shea)).

Honeycomb & Caramel Milk Chocolate Bar

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, honeycomb (6%) (sugar, glucose syrup, bicarbonate of soda, rice flour), caramel pieces (5%) (glucose syrup, sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, salted butter (**milk**, salt), water, salt), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Chocolate Honeycomb

Milk chocolate honeycomb: Milk chocolate (sugar, **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm mb), whey (**MILK**), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), Honeycomb (sugar, glucose, raising agent, sodium bicarbonate, glazing agents: gum arabic, shellac E904).

Sweet Orange Dark Chocolate Bar

Cacao butter*, cacao powder*(cacao solids 72%), coconut blossom Ingredients *, coconut **CASHEW NUT PASTE** nectar*, coconut blossom sugar*, virgin coconut oil*, cream* and sweet orange oil*.

For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Contains: MILK, WHEY, GLUTEN, PEANUTS, SOYA & OTHER NUTS

May also contain: EGG, WHEAT & SESAME

* products from certified organic source